Belts for
the Printing and
Bookbinding Industry
For safe use, this documentation and Nitta’s products utilize various symbols and signal words. After reviewing the “Severity of Risk” section below to
understand the meanings of those symbols and signal words, read the safety precautions and follow the instructions listed.
   Improper use (ignoring the symbols and signal words) may result in the following risks:
Product Usage Safety Guidelines
1.  Function and Performance

Wide Variety
PolyBelt™
Type CodeLong Life
Abrasion Resistance
High Flexibility
Anti-Static
1
【Surface Material】
Cooling Press : A tool to cool splices after heating and pressurizing. No power is required.
Cooling press for finger splicing,
no power required.
Cooling press for finger splicing,
no power required.
Standard A jig to temporarily hold the belts straight in place when pressing.
Presetters are available in widths that match press type and belt width.
EB Version Presetter with an optional “extended base” design to help keep the splice area
centered when pressing.
Clamps for holding presetter together when pressing (Press 6&8)
FP30-10-50N, NPS-3050H, NPS-3050C, Presetter, Clamps and Case
Total weight 7.8kg   W43×H37×T16(cm)
Clamps
(2 Pieces)
PolyBelt skiver for making a skived
splice. Highly reliable and widely
accepted.
Poly Skiver : A tool to make skived splices.
＊PolyBelt splicing tools require the correct type of chemical adhesive (Polybond) for the belt being made endless.
PolyBelt press for skived splicing.
Lightweight, easy to use and
widely accepted.
PolyBelt press for skived splicing.
Highly reliable and widely
accepted.
Poly Press : A heat press tool for skived splices.
P
E
 F
ab
ri
c
Te
ns
io
n
M
em
be
r
Ty
pe
NB-2E10
LA –
–
144E
– 125EFZ
TA 09
GUTW 12
–GU 12
A
A
GTD
【Belt Thickness (mm)×10】
LA Blue NBR on both surfaces
FZ Special Fabric＋NBR on bottom side
【Belt Tension (N/mm)】
【Strength (N/mm)÷10】
(1% Elongation at 200hrs running)
【Belt Thickness (mm)×10】 【Belt Construction】
●PE Fabric Tension Member Type ●Elastic Type
Type Code Type Code Type Code
1%Standard Elongation … 5%Standard Elongation … 0.5%Standard Elongation …
(Depending on type)
PE fabric (tension member)